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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 1132

(By MRr. SiMmpKINS and MR. VARNEY)

[Passed March 11, 1967; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article nine-b, chapter eighteen of the code

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section fourteen-a, relating to the creation of special build-
ing funds by county boards of education.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
That article nine-b, chapter eighteen of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated sec-

tion fourteen-a, to read as follows:



Enr. H. B. No. 1132] 2

ARTICLE 9B. STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL FINANCE.,

§18-9B-14a. County boards of education authorized to ecreate

10

11

12

13

special building funds.

The board of education of any county is hereby au-
thorized and empowered to create a special building
fund and to transfer to such special fund any part or all
of the unexpended balance accumulated in the “perma-
nent improvement fund,” heretofore established by sec-
tion fourteen, article nine-b, chapter eighteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended. Such boards of education are further au-
thorized and empowered to use and expend the special
funds, created under the authority of this section, to con-
struct, erect, furnish and equip a building for educational
purposes suitable for instruction in, transfer, terminal,

technical, and adult education courses.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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